FILE NO. 010942

ORDINANCE NO. 179-01

[Retirement Benefits]

Ordinance extending to employees of the Superior Court of California, County of San Francisco, certain benefits which ordinarily accrue from participation in the Retirement System.

Note:

Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u>; deletions are <u>strikethrough italics Times-New Roman</u>. Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u>. Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The San Francisco Administrative Code is hereby amended by amending Section 16.29-5, to read as follows:

SEC. 16.29-5. DEFINITIONS - CITY.

City shall mean "City and County of San Francisco," the "San Francisco Unified School District," *the "San Francisco Community College District", or the "Superior Court of California.* <u>County or the "school district of the City and County</u> of San Francisco." (Added by Ord. 299-64, App. 11/9/64; amended by Ord. 147-99, File No. 990045, App. 6/2/99.)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LOUISE H. RENNE City Attorney

"han' By: DAN MAGUIRE 🖉

Deputy City Attorney

Supervisor McGoldrick BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 010942

Date Passed:

Ordinance extending to employees of the Superior Court of California, County of San Francisco, certain benefits which ordinarily accrue from participation in the Retirement System.

July 30, 2001 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Maxwell

August 6, 2001 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 2 - Daly, Gonzalez File No. 010942

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on August 6, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

AUG 1 7 2001

Date Approved